


ORDER TODAY!
Go to 

www.halleonard.com 
to order online from your 

favorite music retailer

CONTENTS
CONTEMPORARY MARCHING BAND (GRADE 3-4)  � � � � � � � � � � � � �4

EASY CONTEMPORARY MARCHING BAND (GRADE 2-3) � � � � � � � �6

THE BEATLES FOR MARCHING BAND (ALL LEVELS) � � � � � � � � � � � �7

MUSIC FOR THE STANDS � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �8

TIMEOUT COLLECTIONS � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �9

MUSIC FOR PARADES � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �10

PROVEN WINNERS FOR PEP BAND/MARCHING BAND � � � � � � � �11

MARCHING BAND INSTRUCTION  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �12

MUSIC FOR THE HOLIDAYS  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �14

MARCHING BAND ACCESSORIES  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �15

INDEX  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �15

Disney Characters and artwork © Disney Enterprises, Inc.  
Prices, contents and availability subject to change without notice.

Some products may not be available outside the U.S.



VIEW COMPLETE SCORES

HEAR ONLINE NOW

HALLEONARD.COM

EXPERIENCE SCOREPLAY



CONTEMPORARY MARCHING BAND (GRADE 3-4)

COUNTING STARS
Ryan Tedder/arr. Matt Conaway & 
Jack Holt
This hit from the popular band 
OneRepublic adapts perfectly for 
marching/pep in this powerful 
arrangement by Matt Conaway. 
There’s a wide range of dynamics, 
melody for the low brass, and a 
hard-hitting chorus for the full 

band. (Includes optional cut for shorter version)
03745814  ......................................................................................... $55.00

HAPPY (from 
DESPICABLE ME 2 )
Pharrell Williams/arr. Ishbah Cox
From the popular animated 
film Despicable Me 2 and Oscar-
nominated for “Best Song,” 
Pharrell Williams struck gold with 
this catchy and upbeat smash hit. 
Beware of spontaneous dancing 
and joy whenever you play this!

03745816  ......................................................................................... $55.00

RADIOACTIVE
arr. Paul Murtha
Recorded by Imagine Dragons, 
this powerful medium rock tune 
has already shown amazing 
staying power in today’s rapidly 
changing music scene. Sure to be 
a popular choice for the stands 
or field.
03745776  ................................... $55.00

APPLAUSE
arr. Michael Brown & Will Rapp
Lady Gaga storms back to the 
top of the charts with her latest 
hit. Featuring a syncopated 
and relentless rhythmic pulse 
throughout, this exciting 
arrangement is dynamic from 
start to finish.
03745780  ................................... $55.00

BLURRED LINES
Pharrell Williams and Robin Thicke/arr. Paul Murtha
With an infectious R&B groove, this mega hit from Robin 
Thicke has become one of the hottest tunes of the year. 
Perfect for stands or dance features.
03745774  ........................................................................................ $55.00

MATT CONAWAY

TIMBER
arr. Matt Conaway
Featuring a catchy melody and a 
relentless pulse, this hit by rapper 
Pitbull and pop diva Ke$ha is sure 
to fire up the crowd.
03745800  .................................. $55.00

TREASURE
arr. Michael Brown & Will Rapp
Bruno Mars continues to lead the 
pack when it comes to catchy 
tunes and R&B excitement. 
Michael Brown captures all the 
signature riffs and powerful 
groove in this great-sounding 
chart for the field or stands.
03745778  ................................... $55.00

JAY BOCOOK

GAME OF THRONES
Ramin Djawadi/arr. Jay Bocook & 
Omar Carmenates
The dark and dramatic theme 
from the popular HBO series 
Game of Thrones is one of the 
most distinctive and effective 
themes for TV or film to come 
along in several years. Add an 
“epic” flavor to any sporting event 
with this powerful arrangement.

03745826  ........................................................................................ $55.00

EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
Maggie Reilly, Peter Risavy and  
Stuart Mackillop/arr. Matt Conaway 
& Jack Holt
Originally a hit for Maggie Reilly 
back in 1992, this infectious tune 
was reworked in a Eurodance groove 
by the German trio Cascada in 
2005. The driving beat and exciting 
arrangement make this perfect for 

any dance feature.
03745808  ....................................................................................... $55.00

4



CONTEMPORARY MARCHING BAND (GRADE 3-4)

SEPTEMBER
Maurice White, Al McKay and 
Allee Willis/arr. Ishbah Cox
Originally a hit for Earth, Wind & 
Fire back in 1978, this classic tune 
has enjoyed continued popularity 
through recordings by countless 
artists as well as appearances in 
television and film. This funky 
chart is a guaranteed “feel good” 

dance feature or stands blaster.
03745810 ......................................................................................... $55.00

PAUL MURTHA

LAYLA
Eric Clapton and Jim Gordon/ 
arr. Paul Murtha
Even though it’s been more than 
40 years since Eric Clapton 
recorded this (with Derek and 
the Dominos), it remains one of 
the rock era’s greatest anthems. 
The signature riffs, melodies, and 
harmonies are timeless!
03745802 ................................... $55.00

HEY BROTHER
arr. Matt Conaway & Jack Holt
With an anthem-like rock feel and distinctive brass riff, 
you would think that rock band Avicii created this hit with 
marching bands in mind! Upbeat and powerful!
03745818  ......................................................................................... $55.00

HIT ME WITH YOUR  
BEST SHOT
Eddie Schwartz/arr. Paul Murtha
Recorded by Pat Benatar in 1981, this 
monster hit remains popular today 
thanks in part to such diverse covers 
as Glee, John Mellencamp, Kelly 
Clarkson, and the movie Pitch Perfect. 
It’s one of the best sports and arena 
tunes of all time! 

03745804  ....................................................................................... $55.00

ISHBAH COX

BOOGIE NIGHTS
Rod Temperton/arr. Ishbah Cox
The disco era is not dead, 
as evidenced by this hot 
arrangement of Heatwave’s 
monster hit from 1976. Topping 
the pop and dance charts three 
decades ago, it remains as 
exciting and fresh-sounding as 
ever.
03745812  .................................... $55.00

SHARP DRESSED MAN
Billy F Gibbons, Dusty Hill and 
Frank Lee Beard/arr. Paul Murtha
The screaming guitar lines and 
edgy vocals from this ZZ Top hit 
really sizzle in this driving rock 
arrangement by Paul Murtha. 
Great dance tempo, too!
03745806  .................................. $55.00

TWIST AND SHOUT
Bert Russell and Phil Medley/arr. Michael Brown
This timeless rock and roll classic was most famously 
recorded by the Beatles in 1963, and immortalized in the 
1986 movie Ferris Bueller’s Day Off. Guaranteed winner for 
the stands or field!
03745830  ........................................................................................ $55.00

BOOGIE SHOES
Harry Wayne Casey and Richard Finch/arr. Paul Murtha
The music of KC and the Sunshine Band is alive and well 
in this rockin’ chart for the field or stands. Paul’s version 
features a short percussion break and solid riffs for the 
brass.
03745820  ........................................................................................ $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 9
arr. Jay Bocook & Omar Carmenates
Featuring the hottest tunes from the current music scene, 
here are concise and hard-hitting versions perfect for time-
outs and fillers. Includes: Roar (Katy Perry), Wrecking Ball 
(Miley Cyrus), Applause (Lady Gaga) and Love Me Again 
(John Newman).
03745832  ........................................................................................ $55.00

VIEW COMPLETE SCORES
HEAR ONLINE NOW
HALLEONARD.COM

EXPERIENCE SCOREPLAY

5



EASY CONTEMPORARY MARCHING BAND (GRADE 2-3)

6

LET IT GO  
(from FROZEN)
Kristen Anderson-Lopez and 
Robert Lopez/arr. Paul Murtha
Perfectly adapted for marching 
band, this hit recording by Idina 
Menzel from Disney’s Frozen 
shows emotion as well as a driving 
rhythmic pulse.
03745822  ................................... $50.00

STRONGER (WHAT DOESN’T KILL YOU)
arr. Michael Brown
Kelly Clarkson’s hit is the perfect sports anthem for the 
stands or field. This powerful arrangement features nice 
building sections, a brief solo for trumpet (opt. woodwind 
soli) and the hard-hitting chorus.
03745840  ....................................................................................... $50.00

ROAR
arr. Michael Brown
Katy Perry is back on top of the 
charts again with this anthem-
like blockbuster hit. Michael’s 
rock-solid arrangement for the 
field or stands skillfully captures 
the feel of the original and will go 
together with limited rehearsal 
time.

03745788  ........................................................................................ $50.00

MICHAEL BROWN

THE FOX
arr. Michael Brown
Recorded by Ylvis, this novelty 
hit has taken the YouTube world 
by storm. Michael’s upbeat 
arrangement includes a short 
percussion break, and is sure to 
bring out creative interpretations 
of “what the fox says.”
03745790 ................................... $50.00

CALL ME MAYBE
Carly Rae Jepsen, Joshua Ramsay and Tavish Crowe/ 
arr. Michael Brown
With a catchy melody and irresistible upbeat feel, Carly 
Rae Jepsen’s megahit has instant appeal to all age groups. 
Sure to be a favorite wherever it’s performed!
03745720  ........................................................................................ $50.00

SMELLS LIKE TEEN SPIRIT
Kurt Cobain, Krist Novoselic and Dave Grohl/ 
arr. Michael Brown
Still popular after 20 years, this hit epitomizes the grunge 
rock style of band Nirvana. This arrangement trades the 
melody between low brass and trumpets before closing 
with the familiar and powerful chorus.
03745838  ........................................................................................ $50.00

THE BEATLES!
On February 9th, 1964, The 
Beatles made their historic 
appearance live on the Ed 
Sullivan Show, and the music 
world was changed forever! 

CAN’T BUY ME LOVE
John Lennon and Paul McCartney/ 
arr. Michael Brown and Will Rapp
After 50 years and still going strong, 
this hit by the Beatles features a 
driving shuffle groove and an 
unforgettable melody. This solid 
chart for marching band features the 
signature riffs and also a short stop-
time feature spot for percussion.
03745824  .......................................... $50.00

DAY TRIPPER
John Lennon and Paul McCartney/ 
arr. Michael Brown
This timeless hit by the Beatles features one of the most 
recognizable bass riffs in rock history! Suitable for the field 
or stands, this arrangement drives hard from beginning 
to end.
03745834  ........................................................................................ $50.00

A HARD DAY’S NIGHT
John Lennon and Paul McCartney/ 
arr. Michael Brown
Skillfully moving the melody around from section to 
section, and capturing the creative nuances from the 
original Beatles recording, this solid arrangement brings 
the excitement of 1964 to life again!
03745836  ........................................................................................ $50.00



THE BEATLES!

BEATLEMANIA!

Performance Series/Contemporary 
Marching Band (Grade 3-4)

SHOW #1
DRIVE MY CAR
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03745401  ............................................................................................... $65.00

ELEANOR RIGBY
arr. Jay Bocook
03744662  .............................................................................................. $65.00

HEY JUDE/SGT� PEPPER’S LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND
arr. Jay Bocook/Omar Carmenates
03745403  ............................................................................................... $65.00

SHOW #2
MAGICAL MYSTERY TOUR OPENER
arr. Richard L. Saucedo
03745009 .................................................................................................$60.00

SOMETHING
arr. Richard L. Saucedo
03745011 ...................................................................................................$60.00

CAN’T BUY ME LOVE/MAGICAL MYSTERY TOUR
arr. Richard L. Saucedo
03745013 ...................................................................................................$60.00

SHOW #3
PENNY LANE
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03744658 ............................................................................................... $65.00

MICHELLE
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03744660  .............................................................................................. $50.00

ELEANOR RIGBY
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03744662  .............................................................................................. $65.00

SHOW #4
SGT� PEPPER’S LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND/
WITH A LITTLE HELP FROM MY FRIENDS
arr. Mihcael Sweeney
03744126  ............................................................................................... $50.00

WHEN I’M SIXTY FOUR
arr. John Wasson
03744243  .............................................................................................. $50.00

BACK IN THE U�S�S�R�/THE END
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744130  ................................................................................................$55.00

Esprit Series (Grade 3)

ELEANOR RIGBY
arr. Paul Lavender
11825045 ....................................................................................................$55.00

YESTERDAY
arr. Paul Lavender
11825047 ....................................................................................................$55.00

HEY JUDE
arr. Jay Bocook
11825051 .....................................................................................................$55.00

MAGICAL MYSTERY TOUR/HARD DAY’S NIGHT
arr. Jay Bocook
11825053 ....................................................................................................$55.00

Easy Contemporary Marching Band 
(Grade 2-3)

I WANT TO HOLD YOUR HAND
arr. John Higgins
03744152 .................................................................................................. $45.00

TWIST AND SHOUT
arr. John Higgins
03744154  ............................................................................................... $50.00

Series One (Grade 2)

GET BACK
arr. Michael Brown
03745547  ............................................................................................... $45.00

PAPERBACK WRITER
arr. Michael Brown
03745549  ............................................................................................... $45.00

LET IT BE
arr. Michael Brown
03745551  ................................................................................................ $45.00

7



GREAT MUSIC FOR THE STANDS

STADIUM HIT MIX
arr. Paul Murtha, Michael Brown, Johnnie Vinson, Michael Sweeney, Paul Lavender, 
John Higgins

Jam packed with high-energy hits for the stands or field, here is a collection of 15 
easy arrangements that you can use year after year. These charts all sound great with 
limited rehearsal time.

Includes: Accidentally in Love • Boom Boom • Brick House • Fun, Fun, Fun • Funkytown • Get Ready • I Want You Back • Let’s Get 
It Started • My Girl • Respect • Rock & Roll - Part II (The Hey Song) • Secret Agent Man • Smoke on the Water • 25 or 6 to 4 • Yeah!

03745347 Conductor ..................................................................... $24.95 

03745348 Flute/Piccolo ................................................................. $4.50 

03745349 B-flat Clarinet ............................................................... $4.50 

03745350 E-flat Alto Sax ............................................................... $4.50 

03745351 B-flat Tenor Sax ............................................................ $4.50 

03745352 E-flat Baritone Sax ...................................................... $4.50 

03745353 1st B-flat Trumpet ........................................................ $4.50 

03745354 2nd B-flat Trumpet ..................................................... $4.50 

03745355 3rd B-flat Trumpet ....................................................... $4.50 

03745356 F Horn .............................................................................. $4.50 

03745357 B-flat Horn/Flugelhorn .............................................. $4.50 

03745358 Trombone ....................................................................... $4.50 

03745359 Baritone Bass Clef ....................................................... $4.50 

03745360 Baritone Treble Clef ................................................... $4.50 

03745361 Tuba .................................................................................. $4.50 

03745362 Electric Bass .................................................................. $4.50 

03745363 Bells/Xylophone ........................................................... $4.50 

03745364 Snare Drum .................................................................... $4.50 

03745365 Cymbals ........................................................................... $4.50 

03745366 Quad Toms ..................................................................... $4.50 

03745367 Multiple Bass Drums ................................................... $4.50 

03745368 Auxiliary Percussion .................................................. $4.50 

03745369 Drum Set ......................................................................... $4.50 

03745370 Value Pak (34 Part Books) .....................................$129.95

JOCK JAMS 
SUPER BOOK
Short timeout versions of 
just about every hot jammin’, 
slammin’, rockin’, poppin’ 
tune you could ever think 
of playing in the stands! 

Includes over 30 stands favorites such as: The Hey Song • 
Devil with the Blue Dress • Get Ready for This • We Will Rock 
You • Y.M.C.A. • Wild Thing • Gimme Some Lovin’ • Born to Be 
Wild • Walk This Way • Twist and Shout • and many more.

(Grade 3)

03744441 Conductor .....................................................................$16.95 

03744442 Flute/Piccolo................................................................ $3.50 

03744443 B-flat Clarinet ............................................................. $3.50 

03744444 E-flat Alto Saxophone .............................................. $3.50 

03744445 B-flat Tenor Saxophone ........................................... $3.50 

03744446 E-flat Baritone Saxophone ..................................... $3.50 

03744447 Trumpet 1 ...................................................................... $3.50 

03744448 Trumpet 2 ..................................................................... $3.50 

03744449 Trumpet 3 ..................................................................... $3.50 

03744450 F Horn ............................................................................ $3.50 

03744451 B-flat Horn/Flugelhorn ............................................. $3.50 

03744452 Trombone ...................................................................... $3.50 

03744453 Baritone B.C. ................................................................ $3.50 

03744454 Baritone T.C. ................................................................ $3.50 

03744455 Tuba ................................................................................ $3.50 

03744456 Electric Bass................................................................. $3.50 

03744457 Bells/Xylophone .......................................................... $3.50 

03744458 Snare Drum .................................................................. $3.50 

03744459 Cymbals ......................................................................... $3.50 

03744460 Quad Toms ................................................................... $3.50 

03744461 Multiple Bass Drums ................................................. $3.50 

03744462 Aux. Percussion .......................................................... $3.50 

03744463 Drum Set ........................................................................ $3.50 

03744464 Value Pak ....................................................................$99.95

ORDER TODAY!
Go to www.halleonard.com to order online from your favorite music retailer.

8



TIMEOUT COLLECTIONS

GRUV JAMZ
arr. Michael Sweeney and Will Rapp
Includes: Uh, Oh (from the movie Drumline) • The Grooveline 
• Get Ready • Soul Limbo
03744973  ........................................................................................ $55.00

JOCK JAMS
arr. Paul Lavender
Includes: Devil with the Blue Dress • Get Ready • Get Ready for 
This • Hang on Sloopy
03744343  ........................................................................................ $55.00

JOCK ROCK
arr. Paul Lavender
Includes: Rock & Roll – Part II [The Hey Song] • Tequila • We 
Will Rock You • Wild Thing • Y.M.C.A.
03744182  ........................................................................................ $50.00

MONSTER JAMS
arr. Paul Murtha, Michael Sweeney, and Paul Lavender
Includes: Frankenstein (Edgar Winter) • Godzilla (Blue Oyster 
Cult) • Iron Man (Black Sabbath) • Super Freak (Rick James)
03745053  ........................................................................................ $55.00

PHAT JAMS
arr. Michael Sweeney
Includes: Come Out and Play (Offspring) • Song 2 (Blur) • Whip 
It (Devo) • Tush (ZZ Top)
03745051  ......................................................................................... $50.00

POP JAMS – VOLUME 1
arr. Paul Murtha
Includes: Poker Face (Lady Gaga) • She Wolf (Shakira) • Single 
Ladies (Beyoncé) • Funhouse (Pink)
03745451  ......................................................................................... $50.00

SCARE TACTICS
arr. Paul Lavender
Includes: Batman Theme • Darth Vader’s Theme • Theme from 
Jaws • Night on Bald Mountain
03744747  ........................................................................................ $55.00

SOUL JAMS
arr. Paul Murtha/Paul Lavender
Includes: Soul Man • In the Midnight Hour • Gimme Some 
Lovin’ • Respect
03745105  ......................................................................................... $50.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 1
arr. Michael Brown
Includes: Family Guy • American Dad • King of the Hill • 
The Simpsons
03745177  ......................................................................................... $50.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 2
arr. Paul Murtha
Includes: Enter Sandman • Back in Black • Kernkraft 400 • 
Sharp Dressed Man
03745236  ........................................................................................ $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 3
arr. Paul Murtha
Includes: Barracuda • Carry on Wayward Son • Paranoid • 
Final Countdown
03745417  ......................................................................................... $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 4
arr. Paul Murtha
Includes: Let’s Get It Started • Pump It • I Gotta Feeling • 
Boom Boom Pow
02501527  ......................................................................................... $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 5
arr. Jay Bocook
Includes: Dies Irae (from Verdi’s Requiem) • William Tell 
Overture • Mars (from The Planets) • Night on Bald Mountain
03745487  ........................................................................................ $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 6
arr. Jay Bocook
Includes: Final Countdown • Don’t Stop Believin’ • All I Do Is 
Win • Party Rock Anthem
03745618  ......................................................................................... $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 7
arr. Jay Bocook
Includes: Bad Romance (Lady Gaga) • Crazy in Love (Beyoncé) 
• Firework (Katy Perry) • We Found Love (Rihanna)
03745620  ........................................................................................ $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 8
arr. Jay Bocook
Includes Michael Jackson songs: Thriller • Billie Jean • Beat It • Bad.
03745696  ........................................................................................ $55.00

STADIUM JAMS – VOLUME 9
arr. Jay Bocook & Omar Carmenates
Includes: Roar (Katy Perry), Wrecking Ball (Miley Cyrus), 
Applause (Lady Gaga) and Love Me Again (John Newman).
03745832  ........................................................................................ $55.00

9



MUSIC FOR PARADES

Parade Sequences • Grade 2

CHRISTMAS PARADE SEQUENCE
arr. Paul Lavender and Will Rapp
Includes: Good King Wenceslas • Joy to the World • Hark! 
The Herald Angels Sing
03745262  ........................................................................................$45.00

DISNEY PARADE SEQUENCE
arr. Michael Brown and Will Rapp
Includes: Mickey Mouse March • It’s a Small World • Zip-a-
Dee-Doo-Dah
03745616  .........................................................................................$45.00

PATRIOTIC PARADE SEQUENCE
arr. Paul Lavender and Will Rapp
Includes: My Country, ‘Tis of Thee • America, the Beautiful 
• Battle Hymn of the Republic
03745260 ........................................................................................$45.00

SPANISH PARADE SEQUENCE
arr. Paul Lavender and Will Rapp
Includes: Bravado • Toronado • Corrado
03745491  .........................................................................................$45.00

Other Parade Favorites

ANGELS WE HAVE HEARD ON HIGH
Mannheim Steamroller/arr. Jay Bocook
03744112 Grade 3-4 ...................................................................... $50.00

COLONEL BOGEY MARCH
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744631 Grade 2 .........................................................................$45.00

DISNEY’S MAGICAL MARCHES
arr. Johnnie Vinson
Includes: Supercalifragilisticexpialidocious • Mickey 
Mouse March • Zip-A-Dee-Doo-Dah
03745055 Grade 2 ........................................................................$45.00

GOD BLESS AMERICA®

Irving Berlin/arr. John Higgins
11825077 Grade 2-3 ......................................................................$45.00

THIS IS MY COUNTRY
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744290 Grade 2 .......................................................................$45.00

THE WASHINGTON POST
arr. Paul Lavender
13223101 Grade 2 ...........................................................................$45.00

YANKEE DOODLE
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744692 Grade 2 ........................................................................$45.00

YOU’RE A GRAND OLD FLAG
arr. Paul Jennings
13223103 Grade 2 ..........................................................................$45.00

Visit the Hal Leonard Band & Orchestra page on Facebook!

10



PROVEN WINNERS FOR PEP BAND/MARCHING BAND

ALL I DO IS WIN
arr. Jay Bocook
03745535 Grade 3 ............................ $55.00

APACHE
arr. Tim Waters
03745307 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
arr. Richard L. Saucedo
03744678 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

BOOM BOOM
arr. Paul Murtha
03744975 Grade 2 ...........................$50.00

BRICK HOUSE
arr. Michael Brown
03744941 Grade 2 ...........................$50.00

CARRY ON 
WAYWARD SON
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744000 Grade 3 .......................... $55.00

CRAZY TRAIN
arr. Paul Murtha
02500574 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

CUPID SHUFFLE
arr. Tim Waters
03745503 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

ENTER SANDMAN
arr. Paul Murtha
02500820 Grade 3 .......................... $55.00

FINAL COUNTDOWN
arr. John Higgins
03744038 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

FIREWORK
arr. Michael Brown
03745559 Grade 2 ...........................$50.00

I GOTTA FEELING
arr. Paul Murtha
02501445 Grade 2 ...........................$45.00

LIVIN’ ON A PRAYER
arr. Paul Murtha
03745303 Grade 3 ........................... $55.00

NFL ON FOX THEME
arr. Michael Brown
03745196 Grade 3 ............................ $55.00

PARTY ROCK ANTHEM
arr. Michael Brown
03745565 Grade 3 ............................ $55.00

PARTY ROCK ANTHEM
arr. Paul Murtha/Will Rapp
03745614 Grade 2 ............................$45.00

ROCK & ROLL – PART II 
(THE HEY SONG)
arr. Paul Lavender
03744741 Grade 2 ............................$50.00

SMOKE ON THE WATER
arr. Michael Sweeney
03744431 Grade 2 ...........................$50.00

SWEET CAROLINE
arr. Tim Waters
03745379 Grade 3 ............................ $55.00

THRILLER
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03744855 Grade 3 ...........................$50.00

THRILLER
arr. Paul Murtha
03745443 Grade 2 ...........................$45.00

25 OR 6 TO 4
arr. Paul Murtha
03744607 Grade 2 ...........................$45.00

YEAH!
arr. Paul Murtha
03745101 Grade 2 .............................$50.00

Y�M�C�A�
arr. Paul Lavender
03744046 Grade 2 ..........................$45.00

11



MARCHING BAND INSTRUCTION

DYNAMIC MUSIC – VOLUME 1 
Join world-renowned composer, arranger, teacher, judge, and clinician Richard Saucedo as he 
guides you through a system of teaching music fundamentals that has earned acclaim and success 
at both the state and national levels. Dynamic Music: Volume 1 will provide you with a clear and 
proven method for teaching the basics of posture, breathing, sound production, and ensemble 
listening skills. This system is built upon years of experience helping musical ensembles to achieve 
wonderful, rich, sonorous sounds and is not limited to the marching band genre. Chapters include: 
Philosophy of Teaching, Breathing, Sound Production, and Listening in the Ensemble.
03745371 DVD .................................................................................................................................................................$49.95

DYNAMIC MUSIC – VOLUME 2 
featuring Richard Saucedo
Building upon the national success of Dynamic Music: Volume 1, Volume 2 of this series continues 
to focus on clear and proven teaching methods for helping your band achieve sonorous excellence 
both indoors and outdoors. Volume 2 focuses on teaching the basics of phrasing, articulation 
studies, and rehearsal skills, while also concentrating on the challenges of balancing the ensemble 
outside, volume techniques for outdoors, hierarchy of parts, timing, and ensemble listening skills. 
This teaching system is built upon Richard Saucedo’s years of award-winning experience helping 
musical ensembles to achieve wonderful, rich, sonorous sounds and is not limited to the marching 
band genre. 79 minutes
03745425 DVD  ...............................................................................................................................................................$49.95

DYNAMIC MARCHING AND MOVEMENT – VOLUME 1 
by Jeff Young
Experienced teacher, judge, and clinician Jeff Young and his staff guide you through a system of 
teaching visual fundamentals that has earned acclaim and success at both the state and national 
levels. Dynamic Marching and Movement will provide you with a clear and proven method 
for teaching the basics of posture, marching, and body movement. This system is built upon 
innovative warm-up, stretch, and dance basics that teach the performer proper techniques in 
all aspects of body movement. Chapters include: Posture, Instrument Carriage, Body and Dance 
Basics, Marching Fundamentals, and Strength & Fitness.
03745264 DVD  ...............................................................................................................................................................$49.95

DYNAMIC MARCHING & MOVEMENT – VOLUME 2 
Dynamic Marching & Movement – Volume 2 will provide you with a clear and proven method for 
teaching basic and advance drills and exercises for marching band visual fundamentals. This DVD 
builds upon techniques taught in Volume One and continues to focus upon innovative warm-up, 
stretch, and dance techniques as well. Chapters include: Full Stretch and Body Warm-up Routine, 
Block Drills, Across-the-Floor Drills, and Advanced Specialty Drills. 
03745372 DVD  ................................................................................................................................................................$49.95

12



DYNAMIC MUSIC – IN THE MIX 
featuring Michael McIntosh
 In the latest release of the acclaimed Dynamic Music DVD series, experienced composer, judge, 
and clinician Michael McIntosh takes band directors through the process of teaching a complete 
percussion section and fitting them into “the mix” of the music ensemble. This far-reaching 
tool will cover topics such as try-outs, instrumentation, technique, voicing and arranging, 
tuning, marching and playing, choosing the right technology and amplification solutions, and 
philosophies of teaching. Battery and front ensemble percussion can make or break a great 
marching show. Don’t let the percussion be an afterthought with your program this year. Learn 
from the best how to totally incorporate your percussion program with this truly unique approach 
to the percussion arts for marching band. Are YOU in the mix? Chapters include: Master Track 
Mixdown, Technology, Technique, Warming Up, Battery Marching, Arranging, and Instrumentation 
Choices.
03745426 DVD  ...............................................................................................................................................................$49.95

DYNAMIC MARCHING MUSIC –   
VISUAL PERFORMANCE INDIVIDUAL
Innovative Ideas for Today’s Most Successful Bands
Maximize the achievement of your students through greater knowledge of the judging criteria 
and detailed understanding of teaching techniques. This DVD demonstrates Todd’s proven 
strategies for increasing achievement in marching and movement including: introduction to 
Visual Performance Individual; definition of marching and movement technique; refinement of 
marching and movement technique; excellence in marching and movement performance.
03745613 DVD ..................................................................................................................................................................$49.95

MARCHING BANDS AND DRUMLINES
Secrets of Success from the Best of the Best
by Paul Buyer  •  Meredith Music
 Have you ever wanted to know the secrets to success of today’s top marching bands and drumlines 
and how they achieve excellence?  This extraordinary study takes you onto the practice field, 
inside the meeting room, and into the stadium including the “Five Factors Influencing Excellence” 
– valuable to any high school or college band program. The leaders of eight outstanding 
organizations reveal their goals for success including: expectations, values, leadership styles, 
motivational techniques, practice habits, and recruiting strategies. A must-read for band directors, 
percussion educators, students and anyone pursuing excellence in leadership.   
00317189 .............................................................................................................................................................................. $19.95

MUSIC ALIVE’S MARCHING MUSIC   
NEWIn Tune Books

by Richard Breske
Marching Music will make the marching band experience real for the middle school and junior high 
student. It will let him or her understand what goes on behind the scenes, how much fun it can be, 
and what kind of options are available in high school marching band and beyond. You can read 
about the different types of bands and the wide variety of instruments you might play. You can 
discover what it takes to design and learn a marching show. You will know how to get ready, what 
to expect when you try out, and how bands are organized for success.
The book will also be very helpful to the first-time band parent who wants to know what their child 

commits to when he or she joins marching band. They can learn the benefits and the challenges and help their child to be 
successful whether in marching band or in life. School administrators who do not have a marching band background will 
find this book explains the ins and outs of marching band, its organization, and requirements in basic terms.
00113478 Book/CD Pack ......................................................................................................................................................................................................$19.99

13



MUSIC FOR THE HOLIDAYS

ADESTE FIDELES 
(O COME, ALL YE FAITHFUL)
arr. Jay Bocook/Will Rapp
03745517 Grade 3 .......................................................................... $65.00

ANGELS WE HAVE HEARD ON HIGH
Mannheim Steamroller/arr. Jay Bocook
03744112 Grade 3-4 ...................................................................... $50.00

CHRISTMAS PARADE SEQUENCE
arr. Paul Lavender and Will Rapp
Includes: Good King Wenceslas • Joy to the World • Hark! The 
Herald Angels Sing
03745262 Grade 2 ........................................................................$45.00

CHRISTMAS TIME IS HERE
arr. Johnnie Vinson
03744837 Grade 2 ........................................................................$45.00

DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR?
arr. John Higgins
03744086 Grade 2-3 .................................................................... $50.00

MERRY CHRISTMAS!
arr. Paul Lavender
12713080 Grade 2-3 ..................................................................... $35.00

WE NEED A LITTLE CHRISTMAS
Jerry Herman/arr. Jay Bocook, Omar Carmenates
03745593 Grade 3 ......................................................................... $55.00

SOUNDPOWER CHRISTMAS 
CELEBRATION 
arr. Bill Moffitt
Includes: Angels from the Realms of Glory • Angels We Have 
Heard on High • Away in a Manger • Deck the Hall • The First 
Noel • God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen • Good King Wenceslas 
• Hark! the Herald Angels Sing • Here We Come A-Caroling • I 
Heard the Bells on Christmas Day • It Came upon the Midnight 
Clear • Jingle Bells • Jolly Old St. Nicholas • Joy to the World 
• O Come, All Ye Faithful (Adeste Fideles) • O Little Town of 
Bethlehem • O Tannenbaum • Silent Night • Up on the Housetop 
• We Three Kings of Orient Are • We Wish You a Merry 
Christmas • What Child Is This?

01401500 Conductor ...................................................................... $6.95 
01401510 C Part ................................................................................ $2.50 
01401530 1st B-flat Clarinet......................................................... $2.50 
01401540 2nd B-flat Clarinet ...................................................... $2.50 
01401550 B-flat Bass Clarinet .................................................... $2.50 
01401560 E-flat Alto Saxophone ............................................... $2.50 
01401570 B-flat Tenor Saxophone ............................................ $2.50 
01401580 E-flat Baritone Saxophone ...................................... $2.50 
01401600 1st B-flat Cornet .......................................................... $2.50 
01401610 2nd B-flat Cornet ......................................................... $2.50 
01401620 3rd B-flat Cornet ......................................................... $2.50 
01401630 F Horn ............................................................................. $2.50 
01401640 1st Trombone ................................................................ $2.50 
01401650 2nd Trombone .............................................................. $2.50 
01401660 Baritone B.C. ................................................................. $2.50 
01401670 Baritone T.C. ................................................................. $2.50 
01401680 Bass ................................................................................. $2.50 
01401690 Mallet Percussion ....................................................... $2.50 
01401700 Percussion ..................................................................... $2.50

HAL LEONARD CHRISTMAS FAVORITES 
FOR MARCHING BAND
Includes: Bell Carol • Blue Christmas • The Christmas Waltz • 
Frosty the Snow Man • A Holly Jolly Christmas • Home for the 
Holidays • I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day • I’ll Be Home 
for Christmas • Jingle-Bell Rock • Let It Snow! Let It Snow! Let 
It Snow! • Rockin’ Around the Christmas Tree • Rudolph the 
Red-Nosed Reindeer • Suzy Snowflake • There Is No Christmas 
Like a Home Christmas • Up on the Housetop • We Wish You 
a Merry Christmas 
(Grade 2)

03741070 Conductor .....................................................................$16.95 
03741071 Flute .................................................................................. $2.50 
03741072 1st B-flat Clarinet ......................................................... $2.50 
03741073 2nd B-flat Clarinet ...................................................... $2.50 
03741074 E-flat Alto Saxophone ................................................ $2.50 
03741075 B-flat Tenor Saxophone ............................................ $2.50 
03741076 E-flat Baritone Saxophone ....................................... $2.50 
03741077 1st B-flat Trumpet ....................................................... $2.50 
03741078 2nd B-flat Trumpet ..................................................... $2.50 
03741079 3rd B-flat Trumpet ...................................................... $2.50 
03741080 F Horn ............................................................................. $2.50 
03741081 1st Trombone ................................................................. $2.50 
03741082 2nd Trombone (Bar. B.C.) ........................................ $2.50 
03741083 Baritone T.C................................................................... $2.50 
03741084 Bass .................................................................................. $2.50 
03741085 Mallet Percussion ........................................................ $2.50 
03741086 Snare Drum ................................................................... $2.50 
03741087 Tri-Toms ......................................................................... $2.50 
03741088 Cymbals ......................................................................... $2.50 
03741089 Bass Drum ..................................................................... $2.50

14



INDEX

Applause  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Beatles, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Blurred Lines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Boogie Nights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Boogie Shoes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Call Me Maybe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Can’t Buy Me Love  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Counting Stars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Day Tripper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Dynamic Music Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Everytime We Touch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Fox, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Game of Thrones  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Happy (from Despicable Me 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Hard Day’s Night, A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Hey Brother. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Hit Me with Your Best Shot  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Jock Jams Super Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Layla. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Let It Go (from Frozen)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Marching Bands and Drumlines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Music Alive’s Marching Music. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Music for the Holidays  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

Parades, Music for  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

Proven Winners for Marching Band. . . . . . . . . . . 11

Radioactive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Roar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

September . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Sharp Dressed Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Smells like Teen Spirit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Stadium Hit Mix  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Stadium Jams, Volume 9  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Stronger (What Doesn’t Kill You)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Timber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Timeout Collections  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

Treasure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Twist and Shout  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

MARCHING BAND ACCESSORIES

MARCHING BAND FOLDER
Marlo Plastics
The Marching Band Folder has been the standard 
for over 25 years. Holds 5" x 7" marching band 
music. 100-point board is the foundation of this 
rigid frame with a lyre support made of industrial 
material and riveted in 4 places, creating a stable 
base. Removable metal rings through metal 
eyelets allow for adding and removing pages and 
smooth operaltion for years. Additional pages 
and rings may be purchased separately.
00128542 2-Ring Binder ........................................... $9.99

MUSIDEX BAND MARCH-SIZE FILING ENVELOPES
Southern Music Co.
File all of your marching band size music in these durable filing envelopes. Size 6 1/2" x 9".
03771063  ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................$.30

15



TH
E 

O
N

LI
N

E 
FE

A
TU

R
E 

PA
G

E 
IN

C
LU

D
ES

:

• 
S

tr
ea

m
in

g 
au

di
o 

fo
r 

ea
ch

 t
it

le

• 
Li

nk
s 

to
 f

ul
l v

er
si

on
 M

P
3 

fi
le

s

• 
 Li

nk
s 

to
 o

th
er

 M
ar

ch
in

g 
B

an
d,

 
C

on
ce

rt
 B

an
d,

 o
r 

Ja
zz

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
ti

tl
es

Go
 to

 h
al

le
on

ar
d.

co
m

P
rs

rt
 S

td
R

at
e

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

PA
ID

W
in

on
a,

 M
N

P
er

m
it

 #
24

90
01

09
73

O
R

D
E

R
 T

O
D

A
Y

!
G

o 
to

 w
w

w
.h

al
le

on
ar

d.
co

m
 to

 o
rd

er
 o

nl
in

e 
fr

om
 y

ou
r 

fa
vo

ri
te

 m
us

ic
 r

et
ai

le
r.

LI
ST

EN
 O

N
LI

N
E 

N
OW


